UNOFFICIAL COPY
AR R

: 00
. 13025617048 Fee: $96.
Eﬁgn#}\ Yarbrough RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Hecorder 01 Deeds N
Date: 01/26/2613 01:12 PM Fgr 1 of

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by

. Hom tention Services, Inc., -
After Recording Return To: ome R,e ontion Services, Inc
Modifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 2700 Bissonnet Strest
Attn; Modification Recordation Suite 1500

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Houstor, TX 77036
Houston, TX 77036 1.855.664.5121

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 9274897 Project ID: 296460
Loan Number: 1787519
Borrower: ROGER JONES

Original Loan Amount: $76,429.00
Original Mortgage Date: (2 /:,17/_)(_ (3
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A
Recording Reference: See Exhibit ‘8"



o 1302517048 Page: 2 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e R
e
e
vt
) e
P
) et

Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary.<r Bank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO-

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank Cr America, N.A,
7105 Corporate Drive

(FTX-B-36)

Piano, TX 75024

DoclD#: 06517875197105A

Srace Above for Recorder's Use
—————— 7_—.._-—-—_1M

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (the "Agreement"), made on June 3, 2011 betwain ROGER JONES
(the "Borrower(s)") and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N A
{"Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Securny Instiument")
dated the April 16, 2002 which covers the real and Personal property described in the Secuiity Instrument
and defined therein as the Property’, located at 6017 S ARTESIAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60573,

The real Property described being set forth as follows:

R i

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 1 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1302517048 Page: 3 of 11.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AT e (W e AR . . R - A e A A T o et T s
L g . W e 8 - aa R R m S wiani

s

i LV e

TR e

ot YRR



1302517048 Page: 4 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutuat promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence(s] of the first paragraph of the Security Instrument is[are] hereby amended
‘o read in itsjtheir] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of sixty nine thousand nine hundred eleven and 45/100.
(U.S_Collars) ($69,911.49) This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as
the Security Instrument as amended and restated as of the date herewith (“Note™), which

provides 10 monthiy payments, with the fuil debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on July 1,
2041,

The Borrower|s] siia!! comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of the
Security Instrument. Hothing in this Agreement shail be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release inwwhole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise
specifically provided in this fyreement, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the
Borrower(s] and BAC Home Leans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N A. shall be
bound by, and comply with all ¢fthz terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this
Agreement, and the Security Instrernzit shall remain in full force and effect and shail continue to
be a first lien on the above-described vrenerty. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall
have the same meanings as set forth in .he Security Instrument.

WDGGovl rModAgree Page 2 of 3 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007



1302517048 Page: 5 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

R



1302517048 Page: 6 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SIGNED ANDACCEPTED THIS__/  DAYOF "™y, C__AY /
BY,

21\.-’7‘“- - ﬁir‘«a-/
RAUGER JONES

- (ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOW_]TEDGED) 9
Stateof -~/ Countyof {, K Onthis _*/ day of ~.J7, ¢/
AL 7! before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
ALLL ey

A ke AV e S -
known to me. of pioved to me on the/ basis of satisfactory evidence to be m;rson(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed 1o e foregoing instrument and acknowledged tha}% executed the

same, ‘\}

)
™ y ! .! N . ;
md and official seal. Signature ‘L,( _ { \W\&«N A[{@QJ’)
SANDY FLORES ) | ' 53

i i Hiinois
WNotary Pubiic, State of
My Commission Expires june 06, 2012 9

¥ Commission explret;_h

-
s A a o o

Con’mvmn N 59870V

Illl!l.llll.llIll.llllﬂl!llllllllllllIIIIIII‘VAV‘IIIIIIIIIIIllllllll'lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-Cwner!s) consent to this Modification of the Mortgage

CO-OWNER(S)

—_— Dated: &
Ce-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner(s) Name (typed o7 printed )

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On_ o _ before me,

Notary Public personally appeared

peréonally known to me -(B"r- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) o be the person{s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by histher/their signatures(s) on the

instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Slgnature__‘l

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 3 of 3 WOGLMAGM 7382 0772012007



1302517048 Page: 7 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

T

[ gdj,ufn‘gi,_,g'gj TR I L



1302517048 Page: 8 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A,, for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

By: Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

By/mgﬂm 6/

Patiivi2 Pickens, A.V.P., Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On January 16, 2013 before me, Briahna Brown Notary.Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc,,
personally appeared Patricia Pickens. AV.P., Stewart Lenzer Services, Inc. personaily known to
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within14st'ument and acknowledged that

she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her cignature on the instrument
the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execute) the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature’%ﬂmm’m

Briahna Brown

it
o L,
S pug,

Sl D, BRIAHNA BROWN
h 2 Notary Fublic, Stote of Texas
A?Fﬂg;z: My Commmussion Expires

aES Sepiember 05, 2016

My commission expires: September 5, 2016

Signatures continue on the following page



1302517048 Page: 9 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (MERS), as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A,, for

itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

sv?%ifé.i?}» Frckors [/

Patricia Pickerit/ vice President Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On January 16, 2013 before me, Briahna Brown Notary Pudlic-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Patricia Pickens, Vice President of Mortgage! Electronic Registration
Systems Inc. (MERS).as Nominee for Bank of America, N.A., for itselt o %3 successor by merger
to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, personally known to me to be the parsen whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executec tha same in her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or frtity upon
behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

e BP0 BN

Briahna Brown

W, BRIAHNA BROWN
“% Notary Public. State of Texas
§F My Commission Exnires

Sepiember 05, 2014

.
>
2
)
)

My commission expires: September 5, 2016



1302517048 Page: 10 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY
ST— Wy

Loan Number: 1787519
Property Address: 6017 S ARTESIAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60629

EXHIBIT A

LOT 3% INBLOCK 16 IN COBE AND MCKINNON'S 59TH STREET AND WESTERN
AVENUE SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 174 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND
THE NORTEEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 38

NORTH, RANGE 22, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK.
COUNTY, ILLINOIS,



1302517048 Page: 11 of 11

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID:-9274897‘ Project 1D: 296460
Loan Number: 1787519

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: ROGER JONES
Property Address: 6017 § ARTESIAN AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60829

This Modification Agreement amends and suyziements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust {the Security
Instrument) recorded on 04/18/2002 as instrurmeniNocument Number: 0020446689, and/or Bool/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real recourds of COOK County, State of |L.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $76,429 00
Original Mortgage Date: CALA /200>

PIN /Tax ID: [ 13- Y$-£05

— et

AR AN

'L
5



